1/481Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Fitttings
Shut-off valves for differential pressure transmitters
2-, 3- and 5-spindle valve manifolds DN 5
1
Update April 2020
■ Overview

transmitters for absolute and differential
pressure, max. working pressure 420 bar
(order accessory set with Order code),
without certificate
• 2-spindle valve manifold 5 A
• 3-spindle valve manifold 5 B
• 5-spindle valve manifold 5 C
Accessories
Factory test certificate EN 10204–2.2 7MF9000-8AB
Material acceptance test certificate
EN 10204-3.1
7MF9000-8AD
Selection and Ordering data Order code Article No.
Further designs1)
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and
specify Order code.
Accessory set to EN
(connection between valve manifold
and pressure transmitter)
for valve manifold 7MF9411-5A.
2x screws 7/16-20 UNF x
1¾ inch to ASME B18.2.1; chromized
steel
1x gasket made of PTFE,
max. permissible 420 bar (6092 psi),
80 °C (176 °F)
K35 7MF9411-7DB
2x screws 7/16-20 UNF x
1¾ inch to ASME B18.2.1;
stainless steel
1x gasket made of PTFE,
max. permissible 420 bar (6092 psi),
80 °C (176 °F)
K45 7MF9411-7DC
for valve manifolds 7MF9411-5B. and
-5C.
4x screws 7/16-20 UNF x
1¾ inch to ASME B18.2.1; chromized
steel
2x flat gaskets made of PTFE,
max. permissible 420 bar (6092 psi),
80 °C (176 °F)
K36 7MF9411-5DB
4x screws 7/16-20 UNF x
1¾ inch to ASME B18.2.1;
stainless steel
2x flat gaskets made of PTFE,
max. permissible 420 bar (6092 psi),
80 °C (176 °F)
K46 7MF9411-5DC
Accessory set to DIN2)
(connection between valve manifold
and pressure transmitter)
for valve manifold 7MF9411-5A.
2x screws M10x45 to DIN EN 24014;
chromized steel
2x washers Ø 10.5 mm to DIN 125;
1x gasket made of PTFE,
max. permissible 420 bar (6092 psi),
80 °C (176 °F)
K15 7MF9411-7BB
2x screws M10x45 to DIN EN 24014;
stainless steel
2x washers Ø 10.5 mm to DIN 125,
stainless steel;
1x gasket made of PTFE,
max. permissible 420 bar (6092 psi),
80 °C (176 °F)
K25 7MF9411-7BC
© Siemens 2020
1/482 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Fitttings

Further designs1)
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and
specify Order code.
Operating temperature
O
pe
ra
tin
g
pr
es
su
re bar
400
300
200
100
0
400 °C3002001000
© Siemens 2020
1/483Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Fitttings
Shut-off valves for differential pressure transmitters
2-, 3- and 5-spindle valve manifolds DN 5
1
Update April 2020
■ Dimensional drawings
2-spindle valve manifold DN 5 (7MF9411-5A.), dimensions in mm
3-spindle valve manifold DN 5 (7MF9411-5B.), dimensions in mm
5-spindle valve manifold DN 5 (7MF9411-5C.), dimensions in mm
Mounting plate 7MF9006-6.. (M11, M12) for valve manifold,
dimensions in mm
■ Schematics
2-spindle, 3-spindle and 5-spindle valve manifold DN 5, connections
A Process connection: ½-14 NPT